

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 39235 OF 2025  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 606 OF 1998

Goldchip Infraventure Private Limited

...Applicant

Versus

Transpower Engineering

...Respondent

---

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w Vinod Kothari a/w Kshitij Parekh i/b Apex Law Partners  
for Applicant.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Anil Bhagure, Dy. Official Liquidator present.

---

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.

1. Mr. Savant has today tendered a draft amendment seeking to amend Interim Application by impleading Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation (MIDC) as also Orange City Steel Industries Pvt. Ltd., who he submits, is an interested party in purchasing the said property in question, there is no objection to this, amendment is marked as 'x' and taken on record.

2. Amendments to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. Reverification is dispensed with.

3. Issue notice to MIDC returnable on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

4. List along with Official Liquidator's Report No. 23 of 2026.
5. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]