

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 571 OF 2026

In

COMPANY PETITION 606 OF 1998

Goldchip Infraventure Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Transpower EngineeringRESPONDENT

Adv. Rohan Savant a/w Kshitij Parekh i/by Apex Law Partners
for Applicant.

Mentioned out of turn.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)